RESOLUTION NO. 9 OF 2017

TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT JOY, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania providing for the disposition of certain records:

WHEREAS, by virtue of Resolution No. 22, adopted November 17, 2011, the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township declared its intent to follow the schedules and procedures for the disposition of records as set forth in the Municipal Records Manual approved by the Commonwealth's Local Government Records Committee on December 16, 2008, in accordance with the Municipal Records Act of January 18, 1968 (P.L. 961, No. 428) (Act 428 of 1968); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Act 428 of 1968, each individual act of disposition shall be approved by resolution of the governing body of the municipality;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, in accordance with the above-cited Municipal Records Manual, hereby authorizes the disposition of the following public records:

- 1. Adams County Locksmith
- 2. Adams County Clean and Green Info.
- 3. Adams County Dept. of Emergency Services
- 4. Adams County Voter Information
- 5. Adams County Environmental Services
- 6. Adams County Tax Collection Committee
- 7. AG Land Preservation Folder
- 8. Auditors and Confirm Letters
- 9. Call Log
- 10. Govt. Census Data
- 11. COG
- 12. Complaint Folder
- 13. Computer Info.
- 14. DEP Folder
- 15. Election 2011
- 16. DCED Folder
- 17. Letters to Engineering Firms
- 18. Education and Training Seminars
- 19. Proposals for Engineering Services
- 20. Fire Companies Meetings
- 21. Fire Companies Folder
- 22. Kingsdale Fire Company Folder
- 23. Gettysburg Area Peer to Peer
- 24. Gettysburg Times
- 25. Homeless Camp Reporting
- 26. KPI Technology
- 27. KPI SWM Invoices
- 28. Labor Law Posting
- 29. Land Conservancy of Adams County
- 30. Newspaper Articles
- 31. Originals Use for Copying

RESOLUTION No. 9 of 2017

- 32. Open House Folder
- 33. Police Reports
- 34. Staff Meeting Notes
- 35. Roadside Trash Collection Citizen Program
- 36. Committee and Board Meeting Folders
- 37. Workshop Meeting Folders Jan 2010-Dec 2010
- 38. Supervisor Meeting Folders Jan 2010- Dec 2010
- 39. Organization Meeting Folder
- 40. ACT 209 2010 Meeting folder
- 41. Planning Commission Meeting Folders 2010
- 42. Historical Committee Meeting Folders 2010
- 43. Rec Board Meeting Folders 2010
- 44. Proof of Publication 2007
- 45. Legal Ad Outdoor Burning Ordinance Aug 2007
- 46. 2010 Junkyard Inspections/Licenses

ADOPTED this 3rd day of January 2017.

	Mount Joy Township Adams County, Pennsylvania Mount Joy Township Board of Supervisors
Attest:	
Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary	John E. Gormont, Chairman

SEAL

I, Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary for Mount Joy Township, do hereby attest that the foregoing Resolution No.9 of 2017 as voted upon and approved by Unanimous vote of the Board of Supervisors on the 3rd day of January 2017.